

UNITED  
NATIONS

---



**Economic and Social  
Council**

Distr.  
General

E/CN.4/1994/30/Corr. 1  
10 January 1994

Original : ENGLISH

---

COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS  
Fiftieth session  
Item 10 of the provisional agenda

QUESTION OF THE HUMAN RIGHTS OF ALL PERSONS SUBJECTED TO ANY  
FORM OF DETENTION OR IMPRISONMENT

Detention of international civil servants and their families

Updated report by the Secretary-General prepared pursuant to  
Commission on Human Rights resolution 1993/22

**Corrigendum**

Please insert the following corrections (based on the English edited manuscript) :

*para. 2, last line*, E/CN.4/1988/17 should read E/CN.4/sub.2/1988/17

*para. 3, sixth line* : insert after the word "succesfully", the words "settled during the year, as well and on the implementation of the measures".

*para. 7, first line* : E/CN.4/1990/30 should read E/CN.4/sub.2/1990/30.

*para. 26, sixth line* : "100 missing" should read "10 missing".

*para. 28, second line* : "28 staff members" should read "30 staff members"

*para. 28, sixth line* : "17 United Nations staff members" should read "19 United Nations staff members".

Add the following two names at the *end of par. 28*, after the name Mr. Phim Shoka (UNTAC), add "Mr. Fayyad Farhad (UNWRA), Palestinian, killed in Saida, Lebanon" on 21 July 1993.

After Mr. Boris Zerazic (UNHCR) add the name "Mr. Michel Reitzel-Nielsen (UNEP), Danish national killed in Kenia on 12 September 1993".

*para. 33, second line* : insert between the words "where understanding" the words "lack of".

-----